BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE BOROUGH OF RUMSON

Organization Meeting
PUBLIC AGENDA

Date: Wednesday, January 3, 2018
Time: 6:30 p.m.
Location: Higgins Library, Forrestdale School

1. Call to order

2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. Notice of Meeting
Announcement of this meeting has been sent to the Asbury Park Press and the Two River Times and an agenda
has been posted in the Deane-Porter and Forrestdale Schools, Rumson Borough Hall and the Oceanic Library.

4. Annual Election results held on November 7, 2017

Three-year term:

- Mrs. Maura Beyer 1,247 votes
- Mrs. Kara Ann Markiewicz 1,190 votes
- Mrs. Kim Swain 1,301 votes

5,632 Registered Voters 2,323 Ballots cast
5. Qath of Office to new members (administered by the Board Secretary)
- Maura Beyer
- Kara Ann Markiewicz
- Kim Swain

6. Roll Call

7. Election of President

The Board Secretary will turn over the meeting to the President.

8. Election of Vice President

9. Welcome of Visitors

10. Correspondence

11. Ethics Training - Ethics Training for Board Members by Sciarrillo, Cornell, Merlino, McKeever & Oshorne,
LLC

12._Organization Items
a.  Official Statement of Results
b.  Depositories and Signatures
Authorization to Sign Warrants




c.  Appointments

d. 2018 Board Meeting Dates

Wednesday, January 24, 2018 7:30 pm
Wednesday, February 28, 2018 7:30 pm
Wednesday, March 21, 2018 7:30 pm
Wednesday, April 25, 2018 7:30 pm
Wednesday, May 23, 2018 7:30 pm
Wednesday, June 13, 2018 7:30 pm
Wednesday, July 25, 2018 7:30 pm
Wednesday, August 22, 2018 7:30 pm
Wednesday, September 26, 2018 7:30 pm
Wednesday, October 24, 2018 7:30 pm
Wednesday, November 14, 2018 7:30 pm
Wednesday, December 19, 2018 7:30 pm

e. Reaffirmation of Board Policies and Regulations
f.  18-19 School Calendar

13. Committee Assignments

14. Communications
To permit the fair and orderly expression of comments, on agenda items, we ask for the public to:
Wait to be recognized
Preface comments with your name and address
Direct all comments to the presiding officer
Discuss only concerns that have been previously addressed through proper administrative
channels
Refrain from using any pupil or staff member’s name

15. Adjournment
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